PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1246

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1123 of the House Journal and page 803 of the Senate Journal and that House Bill No. 1246 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 1, replace "create and enact a new section to chapter 50-24.1 of the North Dakota" with "provide for a report to the legislative council"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code," and after the semicolon insert "and"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, replace lines 5 through 11 with:

"SECTION 1. DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES REPORT ON MEDICAL ASSISTANCE DENTAL SERVICES - REPORT TO LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. Before August 1, 2008, the department of human services shall report to the legislative council on the status of medical assistance recipients' access to dental services."

Page 1, line 13, replace \$1,150,106" with "\$160,000"

Page 1, line 15, replace "\$2,042,955" with "\$284,198"

Page 1, line 16, after "of" insert "increasing" and after "funding" insert "of children's"

Page 1, remove lines 18 and 19

Renumber accordingly